
GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING
DEPARTMENT

NOTICE INVITING TECHNICAL & FINANCIAL PROPOSALS THROUGH E-PADS

Public Health Engineering Division Hangu intends to invite Technical and Financial proposals from the
PHE Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Pr-Qualified firms on single stage two envelops system based on
EPADs for supply, installation, testing and commissioning of the solar based (Pumping Machinery) to be
installed under the following programs.

Sr#
ADP Name &
Number Name of Scheme

Bid closing

date and time

1

HANGU AREA
DEVELOPMENT
PROGRAM-
(ADP No.
200152)

Solarization of DWSS Babu Tang

20-06-2025
12:00 PM

2 Solarization of DWSS Umer Abad

3 Solarization of DWSS FC Check Post area Saman & sokari Road.

4 Solarization of DWSS Ashgaro, Torawati & Sarozai Piyala

5 Solarization of WSS Kach Banda

6 Solarization of WSS Mamu Banda

7 Solarization of WSS Khanano Talab

8 Installation of Solar System on Pressure Pump Package-1

9 Installation of Solar System on Pressure Pump Package-1

10 District
Development
Plan for Kohat
Division
(Hangu) ADP
NO. 210554

Solarization of WSS at FC Chek Post area, Sokari & Samana Road.

25-06-2025
12:00 PM

11 Solarization of WSS at Shana Wari C/o Ilyas Kroona

12 Solarization of WSS Taj Moeen Koroona Khattak Banda

13 Solarization of WSS at Kapra Mohallah UC Darband Hangu

14 ADP- 180616 Solarization of WSS Koto Manz

Schemes details, Technical Specification and the design parameters of solar based Pressure pump (pumping
machinery) for the water supply schemes are given in the bidding documents. Bidders may obtain bidding
documents and further information from the office of the Executive Engineer PHE Division Hangu on any
working day before the closing date. The same can be downloaded from EPADs.

1. Technical Design should be based on technical aspects, hydraulic parameters of the scheme provided
in the technical documents and rates should be quoted accordingly in the financial bid.

2. Tender form/BOQ can be downloaded after publication in newspaper/ Authority website or from
Public Health Engineering Department website (www.phedkp.gov.pk) only by the per-Qualified
firms/contractors.

3. The contractors quoting their bids up to 10% below Engineer Estimate shall submit bid security 2%
on Engineer Estimate. Additional security shall be required as per KPPRA Notification No. SRO
(14)/Vol:1-24/2021-22 dated 10-05-2022/6058-71.

4. Both (Technical + Financial) i.e., financial bid and technical bid separately sealed in envelops should
be submitted through Registered Mail/Couriers service/Through special messenger to the office of
the Executive Engineer PHE Division Hangu up to 12:00 pm on or before 20-06-2025 (Sr. NO-1 to 09)
and 25-6-2025 (Sr. No 10-14). Technical Bid will be opened at 12:30 pm on the same day
respectively by the bid’s evaluation/procurement committee in the office of the undersigned and in
the presence of bidders or their representative opted to attend. Date of financial bids will be
intimated to the qualified bidders accordingly.

5. Bidders may obtain bidding documents at a fee of Rs: 1000/- as per Govt: Rules payable through
demand draft or pay order (Non-Refundable) in the name of Executive Engineer PHE Division Hangu.

6. Firms/Contractor must be registered with KPRA (Active Tax Payer).
7. All other KPPRA/Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa bidding/tendering rules will be applicable.

http://www.phedkp.gov.pk

